

1

Annorun Buzen

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G14] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 13th JANUARY [2

2017

CONSTITUTION

DECLARATION OF OFFICE

I, OPAO FO'O UDIA, do promise and declare that I will well and truly serve the National Capital District Commission and its people in the office as a COMMISSIONER of NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSION.

Dated this 29th day of November, 2016.

MADE before me on the 29th day of November, 2016 at Waigani.

E. WILMOT, Principle Magistrate, Commissioner for Oaths. O. FO'O UDIA, Commissioner-National Capital District Commission.

CONSTITUTION

DECLARATION OF LOYALTY

I, OPAO FO'O UDIA, a COMMISSIONER of NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSION realizing fully the responsibilities to which I am committing myself and the consequences of not living up to this Declaration and those responsibilities, freely and willing declare my loyalty to the Independent State of Papua New Guinea and its people and to the Constitution of Papua New Guinea adopted by the Constituent Assembly on 15th August, 1975, as altered from time to time in accordance with its provisions, and promise that I will uphold the Constitution and the Laws of Papua New Guinea.

Dated this 29th day of November, 2016.

Made before me on the 29th day of November, 2016 at Waigani.

E. WILMOT, Principle Magistrate, Commissioner for Oaths. O. FO'O UDIA, Commissioner-National Capital District Commission.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.--014.